
TRANSNATIONAL ENTERPRISES AND 

THE INTERNATIONAL DIFFUSION 

OF TECHNOLOGY 

A DISSERTATION 

SUBMITTED TO THE 

UNIVERSI'.rY OF POONA 

IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT 

FOR THE DEGREE OF 

MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY 

IN ECONOMICS 

BY 

PRITA SIJENOY 

GOKHALE INSTITUTE OF POLITICS AND ECONOMICS 

PUNE 411 004. 

1984 



(11) 

I .. atr•el.J' pta~ to ~-- Y.s. Cbltre 

~or the pdd•ca tbat a. proYide4 dUFjq 'ta courae ~ 

tb18 work. 

I 1IOUld al8o lib 'to .n-4 •r gatlWde to 

Dr. S.Y. Bokll. aD4 Dr. LK. Par-.1pe tor tlle!r belptu:l 

a_.ns-a _. .a4Yt.oe • .. 

IM'UJ, I • al8o tbMktul to Sbr1 &.P. U.IMre 

~or tbe ..-P' •4 dtlol•t VPSiaa· 



(111) 

••• • • • 

••• ••• 

emma 
I A UVDW or 'I'D 'l'BIOllDS 0. PODIGR 

IJIYB8'l'DII'f ••• ••• 

II DPIBIOAL niDDOll ••• 

III 8CIS 'fDOJIB'liUL ISSIJD IR '1'D 
. 

9DLOPIIIft o-. 'f:lomtOLGGT ••• 
lY !D DinOSIOB 0., 'fGIDIOLOCn' • • 'lD 

••• 

'fD DIJ'I081Ga 0., T.:UOLOGY • • tfD 

I.l88 JDYBLOPBD GOUft1lD8 ••• 

COBOUJSIOB • • • .... 
APPDMX ••• • •• 
LIST OP .ABBUVIATIONS t1SZ'f' II~ BIBLIC»aAPHY 

BIBLIOGRAPB!' • • • ••• 

••• 

••• 

••• 

••• 

• • • 

••• 

••• 

• •• 

• •• 

••• 

• •• 

Pase Ro. 

(11) 

1 

10 

39 

71 

104 

135 

163 

170 

174 

175 


