TRANSNATIONAL ENTERPRISES AND THE INTERNATIONAL DIFFUSION OF TECHNOLOGY

A DISSERTATION
SUBMITTED TO THE

UNIVERSITY OF POONA

IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT

FOR THE DEGREE OF

MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

IN ECONOMICS

BY

PRITA SHENOY

GOKHALE INSTITUTE OF POLITICS AND ECONOMICS
PUNE 411 004.

1984

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I am extremely grateful to Professor V.S. Chitre for the guidance that he provided during the course of this work.

I would also like to extend my gratitude to Dr. S.V. Bokil and Dr. H.K. Paranjpe for their helpful suggestions and advice.

Lastly, I am also thankful to Shri K.P. Limbore for the prompt and efficient typing.

Prita Shenoy

CONTENTS

					Page No.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		•••	• • •		(11)
INTRODUCTION		• • •	•••	•••	1
CHAPTER					
I	A REVIEW OF	THE THEORIE	es of foreign	N	
	Investment	• • •	•••	• • •	10
II	EMPIRICAL E	EVIDENCE	•••	• • •	39
III	SOME THEORE	MICAL ISSUES	IN THE		
	DEVELOPMENT	OF TECHNOLO	GY	• • •	71
IV	THE DIFFUSI	LOGY : THE			
	MORE DEVELO	PED COUNTRIE	es	•••	104
A	THE DIFFUSI	ON OF TECHNO	LOGY : THE		
	LESS DEVELO	PED COUNTRIE		• • •	135
CONCLUSION			•••	163	
APPENDIX			•••	•••	170
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS USED IN BIBLIOGRAPHY			•••	174	
BIBLIOGRAPHY			•••	•••	175